TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmentally Neutral Design Outdoor, Inc.		05/29/2009	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	END Acquisition Company		
Street Address:	17634 NE Airport Way		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97230		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77720871	END
Serial Number:	77720789	END
Serial Number:	77720787	END
Serial Number:	77720782	END
Serial Number:	77329182	STUMPTOWN
Serial Number:	77204014	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN
Serial Number:	77203981	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN
Serial Number:	77203954	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN
Registration Number:	3604232	STUMPTOWN
Registration Number:	3544979	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0189

900140158

Phone: 206-359-8000 Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 43666-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah J. Taylor Signature: /Sarah J. Taylor/ 08/04/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=EndAcquisitionAssignment#page1.tif source=EndAcquisitionAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Background

- Environmentally Neutral Design Outdoor, Inc., an Oregon corporation with a place of A. business in Portland, Oregon ("Assignor") is the owner of those trademarks (the "Marks"), together with all common law rights and any trademark applications and registrations for the Marks (together, the "Applications and Registrations") attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- END Acquisition Company, an Oregon corporation with a place of business in Portland, В. Oregon ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee.
- C. Assignce is the successor to Assignor's business, which business is continuing and ongoing.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto and the right to bring and maintain actions for infringement of any of the Marks.

Assignce does hereby accept this assignment.

Effective as of May 29 , 2009

Assignor:

Environmentally Neutral Design Outdoor, Inc.

Ву

Ĭts

MEGINEWY

Assignee:

END Acquisition Company

Ву

Its

Exhibit A

App./Reg. No.	Mark	<u>Status</u>
77720871	END	Pending
77720789	END	Pending
77720787	END	Pending
77720782	END	Pending
3604232	STUMPTOWN	Registered
77329182	STUMPTOWN	Pending
77204014	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN	Pending
77203981	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN	Pending
77203954	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN	Pending
3544979	END ENVIRONMENTALLYNEUTRALDESIGN	Registered

-2-

RECORDED: 08/04/2009